JC COURT TIMES
May 2, 2016

JC1Community Court

Monday - Thursday

9:00am
10:45am

1:30pm
1:45pm
3:00pm

Tuesday
9:30am

3:00 pm

Friday
8:30
9:30
1:30

Comm Ct Plea and Status check hearings
Break

Arraignment on Cites

Arraignment on new charges and warrants
Break

Arraignment on new bookings from
Saturday 4:01am to Monday 4am (released defendants)
Private Bar DUII Entry

Initial Stalking Hearings
Permanent Stalking Hearings
DUII Diversion Entry



JC2 PV’s
AM Court

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday
8:15am  Doors open
8:45am PV Hearings
9:15am  Felony PV Arraignments
9:45am  X-Pleas (Monday & Thursday)
10:45am  Break

Tuesday - closed (except when Monday is a court holiday)
Friday - closed

PM Court

Monday
1:30pm DV PV’s

Wednesday
1:30pm  DUII Docket, late entry, sentencing, status check

Thursday
1:30pm DV FPs

3:00pm DV - DSP



JC3 Felony Arraignments

Non-Merge Day - Tuesday

AM
9:00am
9:10am

9:30am
9:45am
10:10am
10:30am

PM
2:00pm

2:10pm
3:15pm
3:30pm

Fugitive Docket

Arraignment on new bookings from

Saturday 4:01am to Monday 4am (released defendants)
Arraignment on Grand Jury Indictments

Arraignment on Warrants/Sub Attorney

Arraignment on felony cites

Break

Arraignment on new felony bookings

PM Reading of Grand Jury Report for next day arrn @ 9:30
Grand Jury Report Docket (except Mon & day after holiday)
Release Hearings (except Monday & day after holiday)
Break/Motions for return of property

Tuesday and Friday

9:15am

Felony PV Arraignments

AM ONLY Merge Days (Felony and Misdemeanors)

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday

8:30am
8:50am
9:00am
9:30am
9:45am
10:10am
10:30am

PM
2:00pm

2:10pm
3:15pm
3:30pm

Arraignment on Misdemeanor Cites (Doors open at 8:45)
Arraignment on Misdemeanor Warrants

Fugitive docket

Arraignment on Grand Jury Indictments

Arraignment on Warrants/Sub Attorney

Felony Cites

Break

Arraignment on new felony bookings

PM Reading of Grand Jury Report for next day arraignment
@ 9:30am

Grand Jury Report Docket (except Mon & day after holiday)
Release Hearings (except Monday & day after holiday)
Break/Motions for return of property



JC4 Misdemeanor Arraignments

Monday. Tuesday, Wednesday. Thursday

AM
8:30am

Initial Stalking Hearings

Misd Merged with JC3 — Monday. Wednesday. Thursday. Friday
AM Misdemeanors heard in JC3

PM
2:00pm

2:15pm
3:45pm

Arraignment on new bookings, Release Hearings,

and DSP Elections

VRO, SED, Civil Arrests, PV’s on Family Law case #’s
Break

Non-Merge Day - Tuesday

AM

8:30am
8:30am
8:50am
9:29am

10:15am
PM
2:00pm

2:15pm
3:45pm

Initial Stalking Hearings
Arraignment on cites to be heard at 9am
Arraignment on misdemeanor warrants
Arraignment on new bookings from Friday 4:01pm to
Monday 4am (released defendants)
Break

Arraignment on new bookings, Release Hearings, and
DSP Elections

VRO, SED, Civil Arrests, PV’s on Family Law case #’s
Break





